U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

s: Please record the attached original documents or copy

thereof.		=
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	B JAR
Aegis, Inc.	Name: Olin Aegis 501 Merritt 7 P. O. Box 4500 Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-4500 Additional names and addresses attached?	JAN 24 PN 2: 22
	Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-4500	무미
	Additional names and addresses attached?	7: 27 7: 27
2. 11.	() Yes (X) No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
(X) Assignment () Other		
Execution Date <u>December 21, 1999</u>		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the Application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	1. 5,111,277 2. 5,188,985	
[] Additional Numbers Attached	[] Additional Numbers Attached	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 2	
Name: Gregory S. Rosenblatt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00	
Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832	() Enclosed	
New Haven, CT 00308-1632	(X) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665	
8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	<i>u</i>
DO	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	5111277
9. Statement and signature:		11665
true copy of the original document.	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy i	00000049 231665 80.00 CH
Gregory S. Rosenblatt Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date	
Total number of pages inc	Studing cover sheet attachments and document: 3	1

40C001!.DOC\12874\1\187056.01

١٠

PATENT

REEL: 010547 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AEGIS, INC., a corporation of Massachusetts with a place of business at 50 Welby Road, New Bedford, Massachusetts 02745, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, together with corresponding rights of priority, in and to the following United States of America patents (hereinafter referred to as "U.S. patents"):

U.S. PATENT

Inventor(s)	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
M. Medeiros, III J.S. Greenspan	SURFACE MOUNT DEVICE WITH HIGH THERMAL CONDUCTIVITY	5,111,277	05/05/92
M. Medeiros, III J.S. Greenspan	SURFACE MOUNT DEVICE WITH HIGH THERMAL CONDUCTIVITY	5,188,985	02/23/93

WHEREAS, OLIN AEGIS, a Delaware general partnership with a place of business at 501 Merritt 7, P.O. Box 4500, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-4500 is desirous of acquiring the following assets (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Assets"):

- a) said U.S. patents and the invention thereof, including any patent or patent applications comprising: divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations and reissues of said U.S. patents; and
- b) all foreign counterpart patents or patent applications derived from said U.S. patents or any such divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations and reissues of said U.S. patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said AEGIS, INC. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said OLIN AEGIS all of its right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to said Patent Assets.

1

 AEGIS, INC. further agrees that when requested it will without charge to said OLIN AEGIS, but at its expense, cause all papers and rightful oaths to be signed, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary, for securing and maintaining the patent for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in OLIN AEGIS its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

AEGIS, INC.

By:

President

3YMD01!.DOC\12874\1\184837.01

2

REEL: 010547 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 01/24/2000